RESOLUTION No. R- 260467

(R-84-1711)

Adopted on APR 23 1984

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for

OCEAN MONITORING VESSEL FOR PT. LOMA TREATMENT PLANT, San Diego,

California

filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on APR~2~3~1984 and bearing official Document No. RR-260467 be, and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for

OCEAN MONITORING VESSEL FOR PT. LOMA TREATMENT PLANT.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$250,000.00 from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-099 POINT LOMA - OCEAN MONITORING VESSEL is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By Stuat H. Swett

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sks

Bid No. 5624 A.C. No. 84743

00352

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 84743

forth in and is ot	the f	foregoing	resolutio							for the purpose set ne into the Treasury,		
Amo	ount S	250,0	00.00				Fund41506					
		Autho	rizing (expendi	ture of	for ocean monitoring vessel for Pt. Loma						
rurp	ose _	Treati	ment Pla	ant			······································					
								20	Psa	~		
DateApril 10, 19_84							Auditor and Comptroller					
Γ					ACCO	UNTING	DATA					
ACCTG LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
1		! 	700	211	4220	64541				\$250,000.00		
						<u> </u>						
	L						L	TOTAL AM	OUNT	\$250,000.00		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										FUND OVERRIDE		
requirementhe purpoin the The same anticipal	nents pose of reasure e are ted to	of the C of said e ry, or are to be dra o come i	Charter of ontract, to anticipal twn, and into the '	f the Ci that suff ted to c that the Freasury	ty of San ficient more ome into t said mone , to the c	Diego, toneys to he Treasiys now redit of	hat sufficion meet the c sury, to the actually in	ent money obligations e credit of the Treasu	s have b of said the approry, try, toge	conformity with the een appropriated for contract are actually opriation from which ther with the moneys rwise unencumbered.		
Not to e	xceed	I \$	-	***************************************			Auditor and Comptroller					
							Auditor and Compitotics					
Dated _				, 19			BY					
PURPOS	SE _							,				
VENDO	R								 			
					ACCO	UNTING	DATA					
ACCTG	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
										<u> </u>		
	ļ						 		<u></u>			
ļ	 				ļ			<u> </u>				
	l		L		I		<u> </u>	TOTAL AM	IOUNT			
·										FUND OVERRIDE		

)

APR 23 1984

R-260467

OO353₈₄₇₄₃

Passed and adopted by the Council of Th by the following vote:	e City of San Di	ego on	ЯГ	K & 3 1989
Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Roger Hedgecock	Yeas A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
AUTHENTICA	TED BY:			:
			OGER HEDGEO	
(Seal)	•••••••		RLES G. ABDE	
·	By	Dark	ana B	arter Deput
r -		<i></i>		,
				•
			N. C.	
	Office	of the City C	Clerk, San Diego, C	California
R N	esolution R 20	60 46 7	Adopted	APR 23 1984

00354